

WAIVER, RELEASE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RISK - I acknowledge that participation in the Grizzly MTB / CROSS Marathon might result in personal injury to myself due to the endurance nature of the sport and the inherent risks associated with offroad mountain biking.

In consideration of my acceptance of entry into this event, I accept these risks during my participation in the Grizzly Mountain Bike Marathon event on July 21, 2019, I agree that Grizzly Mountain Events and it's directors, officers, employees, coaches, volunteers, members, and agents shall not be liable for any personal injury or loss I might suffer from any such participation, unless such loss shall be caused by the negligence of any one or more of the above-named whilst acting within the scope of their duties.

I grant to Grizzly Mountain Events, its representatives and employees the right to take photographs and/or video footage of me and my property in connection with the above-identified subject.

I agree that Grizzly Mountain Events may use such photographs and/or video footage of me with or without my name and for any lawful purpose, including for example such purposes as publicity, illustration, advertising, and web content.

PRINT FIRST & LAST NAME

## SIGNATURE

## MONTH/DAY/YEAR

For participants under 18. I agree to my child participating and have instructed my child of the risks involved and to be safety conscious.

PRINT CHILD FIRST & LAST NAME

## PARENT SIGNATURE

MONTH/DAY/YEAR